Edgar Filing: UDR, Inc. - Form 8-K

OMMISSION	
34 it Reported): May 13, 201	5
in its charter)	
1-10524 (Commission File Number)	54-0857512 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	80129 (Zip Code)
ling area code: (720) 283- anged since last report	·6120
he Form 8-K filing is intering provisions:	nded to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of
ale 14a-12 under the Exch ions pursuant to Rule 14d-	ecurities Act (17 CFR 230.425) ange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) -2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) -4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
	in its charter) 1-10524 (Commission File Number) ding area code: (720) 283- anged since last report the Form 8-K filing is intering provisions: t to Rule 425 under the Settle 14a-12 under the Exchons pursuant to Rule 14d-

Edgar Filing: UDR, Inc. - Form 8-K

Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

The information included as Exhibit 99.1 to this report will be made available to investors beginning May 13, 2015.

Item 9.01 Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Presentation Materials

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

UDR, Inc.

May 13, 2015 By: /s/ Thomas M. Herzog

Name: Thomas M. Herzog

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Exhibit Index

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Presentation Materials